TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Return Policy: Custom product(s) cannot be returned or refunded, except for manufacturing defects.

Cancellation of Products: Eternity Bands Direct reserves the right to cancel products or services to any customer for any reason at any time. The customer's sole remedy in such cases will be the full refund of any funds that we have collected in reference to the canceled products and/or services.

Carat Total weight (CTW): The combined carat weight of multiple diamonds. Example: In a pair of Stud Earrings, each diamond might weigh roughly ½ carat, equaling approximately 1.00 CTW. At, Eternity Bands Direct, the reported CTW may vary by (+/-) 0.03 carat weight.

TERMS OF USE:

You understand that all information, data, text, photographs, graphics, messages or other materials ("Content"), whether publicly posted or privately transmitted, are the sole responsibility of the person from which such Content originated. This means that you, and not Eternity Bands Direct, are entirely responsible for all Content that you upload, post, Email, transmit or otherwise make available via the Service including, but not limited to, any material which encourages conduct that would constitute a criminal offense, violate the right of others, or otherwise violate any applicable local, state, national or international law. The Content accuracy posted via the Service and, as such, does not guarantee the accuracy, integrity or quality of such Content and is not control by Eternity Bands Direct. You understand that by using the Service, under no circumstances will Eternity Bands Direct be liable in any way for any Content, including, but not limited to, for any errors or omissions in any Content, or for any loss or damage of any kind incurred as a result of the use of any Content posted, emailed, transmitted or otherwise made available via the Service.

CHANGE OF TERMS:

Eternity Bands Direct may, at its sole discretion, revise or add new terms to these Conditions from time to time without notice to you. Such revisions and/or additions shall be deemed effective immediately upon notice, which Eternity Bands Direct may give by any means, including, without limitation, by posting the revised Conditions on the Eternity Bands Direct Site. You are responsible for reviewing the Eternity Bands Direct Site for any modifications to these Conditions that may affect your rights or obligations. Any Change or modification will be effective immediately upon posting of the revisions on the Site. Any access or use by you on the Eternity Bands Direct Site after changes to these Conditions will constitute your acceptance of the revised terms. If you do not agree to the amended terms, you must stop using the Site.

OUR PRIVACY & SECURITY POLICY

SECURE SHOPPING:

Complete security for customer transactions is our primary concern: With these measures in place, you can be confident in the security of the Eternity Bands Direct website.

SSL ENCRYPTION:

When we transfer sensitive personal information such as credit card information over the Internet, we protect it using Secure Sockets Layer (SSL) encryption technology, the industry standard method for computers to communicate securely without risk of manipulation or recipient impersonation. We utilize this encryption during the online checkout process, including the acceptance of your credit card information.

PRIVACY POLICY

At Eternity Bands Direct, your privacy is our priority. We are committed to respect and protect your privacy and your personal information. Eternity Bands Direct, will not rent, sell, or share personally identifiable information (PII) about you with other people or companies except for services you've requested, when we have your permission, or when we believe it is necessary to share information in order to investigate, prevent, or take action regarding illegal activities, suspected fraud, situations involving potential threats to the physical safety of any person, violations of these terms and conditions, or as otherwise required by law or a policy or notice contained or associated with a specific product or service.

Disclaimer of Warranty EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED TO THE CONTRARY IN A WRITING BY ETERNITY BANDS DIRECT, THIS SITE, THE CONTENT CONTAINED THEREIN

AND THE PRODUCTS AND SERVICES PROVIDED ON OR IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (THE "PRODUCTS AND SERVICES") ARE PROVIDED ON AN "AS IS" BASIS WITHOUT WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. ETERNITY BANDS DIRECT DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT AS TO THE INFORMATION, CONTENT, AND MATERIALS IN OUR SITE. ETERNITY BANDS DIRECT DOES NOT REPRESENT OR WARRANT THAT MATERIALS IN OUR SITE OR THE SERVICES ARE ACCURATE, COMPLETE, RELIABLE, CURRENT OR ERROR-FREE. ETERNITY BANDS DIRECT DOES NOT REPRESENT OR WARRANT THAT OUR SITE OR ITS SERVERS ARE FREE OF VIRUSES OR OTHER HARMFUL COMPONENTS.

Limitation of Liability

IN NO EVENT SHALL ETERNITY BANDS DIRECT, ITS DIRECTORS, MEMBERS, EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, SPECIAL, INDIRECT, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, OR ANY OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY KIND, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF PROFITS, OR LOSS OF DATA, WHETHER IN AN ACTION IN CONTRACT, TORT (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO NEGLIGENCE) OR OTHERWISE. ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THE USE OF OUR SITE, THE PRODUCTS AND SERVICES, OR THE CONTENT CONTAINED IN OR ACCESSED THROUGH OUR SITE, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY DAMAGES CASED BY OR RESULTING FROM **RELIANCE BY USER ON ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM ETERNITY BANDS** DIRECT, OR THAT RESULT FROM MISTAKES, OMISSIONS, INTERRUPTIONS, DELETION OF FILES OR EMAIL, ERRORS, DEFECTS, VIRUSES, DELAYS IN OPERATION OR TRANSMISSION OR ANY FAILURE OF PERFORMANCE, WHETHER OR NOT RESULTING FROM ACTS OF GOD, COMMUNICATIONS FAILURE, THEFT, DESTRUCTION OR UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO ETERNITY BANDS DIRECT'S RECORDS, PROGRAMS OR SERVICES.

QUESTIONS:

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us at

info@eternitybandsdirect.com or (213) 612-5000.